

1

8

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2011 SENATE BILL 116

June 8, 2011 - Offered by Senator Erpenbach.

	, and the second se
2	${f 1.}$ Page 11, line 21: delete the material beginning with "is" and ending with
3	"and the elector" on line 22.

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

- **2.** Page 12, line 4: delete the material beginning with "<u>, if</u>" and ending with "shall" on line 5.
- 6 **3.** Page 12, line 5: delete the material beginning with "<u>upon</u>" and ending with "request" on line 6.
 - **4.** Page 12, line 10: delete lines 10 to 16.
- 9 **5.** Page 14, line 24: delete "or transmitted" and substitute "or transmitted".
- 6. Page 14, line 25: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending with "(d)" on page 15, line 1.

3

4

5

15

- 7. Page 16, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
 with page 17, line 2.
 - **8.** Page 17, line 14: delete the material beginning with "or transmit" and ending with "transmit" on line 15 and substitute "or transmit".
 - **9.** Page 17, line 16: delete "upon the individual's request".
- 6 **10.** Page 18, line 7: delete the material beginning with "elector is" and ending with "and the" on line 8.
- 8 **11.** Page 23, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 24, line 21.
- 12. Page 25, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 27, line 11.
- 12 **13.** Page 28, line 15: delete "or transmit" and substitute "or transmit".
- 13 **14.** Page 28, line 16: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending with "mail," on line 18.
 - **15.** Page 29, line 1: delete "or transmit" and substitute "or transmit".
- 16 **16.** Page 29, line 1: delete "person" and substitute "person".
- 17. Page 29, line 2: delete the material beginning with "<u>elector and</u>" and ending with "<u>(b)</u>," on line 3.
- 19 **18.** Page 29, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 30, line 12.

21 (END)